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130 REPLIES TO UNANSWERED QUESTIONS, [1sT DEC.
LEASE OF VILLAGE MANSAGAR IN THE DISTRIOT OF SHAHABAD.

131, Mr. BUDHAN RAl: Wil Government be pleased to state—

a) whether it is a fact that village Mansagar, otherwise known as Batar(la)gar, tauzi no. 3839, in the district of Shahabad, was leased out l?y Government to one late Babu Mitirjit Singh of Kulharia under certain stringent conditions under the agreement, dated the 26th June 1861, executed by the lessge ; ‘

(b) whether they are aware that it Wwas provided in the agroement that if any of the conditions were violated the above village would be
- forthwith confiscated by Government ;

Arrah to ascertain whether any of the conditions wag violated and hig Foport was submitted to the Commissioner in due course ;

(d) whether it is a fact that in 8pite of ‘the findin officer regarding the violation of the several co did not take any action in the matter

gs of the enquiry
nditions, Governmeng
)

(€) if the anawer to clause (%) be in the affirmative, whether Govern.

mgnbgpropose to st up an enquiry into ‘the mafter ; if go, when, if not, why ? ,

Me. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY ;

2) and
are in the affirmative, (@) a (b) The answers

] b not stipulate fajtp, '
no action counld he taken, T P Ji$hiulness on the Part o

© 18880 only stipulataq d f the lessee
relations between the landlord and the tenan é? ed good ‘apq satisfactory
(d) and ()

The 8nswers are in the negative,

132. Mr. DEVENDRA NATH § .
pleased to state— ) _ AMANTA *
Sa) whether it is g fact that ap

int | ivisi o1 Jamgheq
complaint in the court of the Subdivisiqnq] Off pur filag o month of January, 1936, alleging that, pq was c:ervgie lJamshedpur in the premises of Sakchi police-station on the 16th ay of JZ' assaulted jpn ghe pub-inspector of police and some Constables ; : Rugry 1936, by a

b) if the answer to clauge (a) be in the affipy;:
mgm(agg aware that the case ended in conviction (',fa:;:sv Whether Govern,

MO of thg accuseq ;

Wil Governmept ba
inhabitang o
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(¢) whether Government are aware that in the said case the complainant was compelled by the said officer to pay the. expenses incurred by police officers in going to Jamshedpur to attend identification parade ;

(d) whether it is a fact that the complainant bad to pay the said oxpenses ; if so, what amount ; : . :

¢) whether it is a fact that it is police authorities who suggested to the trying court that the coxqplainanb was liable to defray the expenses of police officers attending identification parade in connection with the case ;

. Y) whether Government propose to refund the amount to the complainant ?
Mr. KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) The answer is in the affirmative. . B
(b) One constable was convicted under section 352, Indian Penal

Code.

¢) Tho accused were summoned under section 323, Indian Penal

Code (non-cognizable). The test identification was held on the application of a private party who was, therefore, asked to pay the travelling éxpenses of the police officers attending the parade from other places. He was not asked to pay the expenses of the police officers actually identified as accusod. The amount was paid on the order of the Subdivisional Officer.

(d) The complainant peid through the Court Rs. 54-5-6.

(¢) The answer is in the negative.
(/) Government have now directed the amount to be refunded.

APPOINTMENT OF MEDICAL OFFICERS UNDER THE DISTRIOT BOARDS OF CHOTA
NAGPUR DIVISION. )

133. Mr. SUKHLAL SINGH : Will Government be pleased to state—

a) the number of medical officers (sub-assistant surgeons) employed in each hospital and dispensary under the district boards of Chota
Nagpur ; '

(b) bow many of them are qualified ex-studénts of the medicsl schools and college of the province of Bihar ;

(c) how many of them are not holding the domicilé cortificates ;

.(d) what steps Government are taking to employ the students of this province in the hospitals and dispensari¢s of the district boards in the division of Chota Nagpur at an éarly date ;

(e) whether Government propose to appoint a committed t6 find out the scope of accommodating the students of the school and college of this province in the hospitals and dispensaries of thé¢ province ;

